9/7Siemens ST 70 · 2017
9
I/O systems
SIMATIC ET 200 systems for the control cabinet
SIMATIC ET 200SP
Interface modules   > IM 155-6
■ Overview
Thanks to their wide scope of functions, the interface modules of

DP-CONNECT.
General information
Product type designation IM 155-6 PN BA
with 2x RJ45 ports
and server module
IM 155-6 PN ST
with BA 2xRJ45
and server module
IM 155-6 PN ST
with server module
IM 155-6 PN HF
with server module
ET 200SP, IM 155-
6 PN HS with
server module
IM155-6DP HF
with PROFIBUS
connector and
server module
Product function
• I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3 Yes; I&M0 to I&M3 Yes; I&M0 to I&M3 Yes; I&M0 to I&M4 Yes; I&M0 to I&M3 Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
Engineering with
• STEP 7 TIA Portal configurable/
integrated as of version
V13 SP1 V13 SP1 V13 SP1 V13 SP1 Update 6 STEP 7 V14 or
higher
V13 SP1
• STEP 7 configurable/integrated
as of version
V5.5 SP4 and
higher
V5.5 SP4 and
higher
V5.5 SP4 and
higher
V5.5 SP4 and
higher
V5.5 SP4 and
higher
V5.5 SP4 and
higher
• PROFIBUS as of GSD version/
GSD revision
One GSD file
each, Revision 3
and 5 and higher
• PROFINET as of GSD version/
GSD revision
V2.3 / - V2.3 / - V2.3 / - - / V2.3 - / V2.3
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage DC
Rated value (DC) 24 V 24 V 24 V 24 V 24 V 24 V
Reverse polarity protection Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Mains buffering
• Mains/voltage failure stored energy
time
5 ms 5 ms 5 ms 5 ms 5 ms 5 ms
Hardware configuration
Rack
• Modules per rack, max. 12 32; + 16 ET 200AL
modules
32; + 16 ET 200AL
modules
64; + 16 ET 200AL
modules
30 32; + 16 ET 200AL
modules
Submodules
• Number of submodules per station,
max.
256 256 256 125
Interfaces
Number of PROFINET interfaces 1; 2 ports (switch) 1; 2 ports (switch) 1; 2 ports (switch) 1; 2 ports (switch) 1; 2 ports (switch)